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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan

Mox Bank Limited

Split Purchase Key Facts Statement

Last updated: 30 January 2024

This product is an instalment loan.

Annualised Percentage Rate
(APR)

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of
this product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

For a loan amount of HKD100,000:

Loan Tenor | 6-months 12-months | 24-months
APR 5.28% - 5.64% - 6.28% -
24.86% 26.30% 25.08%

The APR is calculated based on the guidelines as set out
in the Code of Banking Practice and a 365-day year (or a
366-day year for leap years). An APR is a reference rate
which includes the basic interest rates and other fees and
charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate.

Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Handling Fee

Fees and Charges

Not applicable.

HKDO.

Late Payment Fee and Charge

HKDO.

Prepayment / Early Settlement /
Redemption Fee

2% of the remaining monthly principal repayment
amount(s) of your Split Purchase outstanding will be
charged to Mox Credit if you repay an entire Split
Purchase early. We call this the early repayment fee. An
early repayment fee may also be charged to Mox Credit if
your Split Purchase is cancelled or suspended by Mox in
accordance with Schedule 3 to the General Terms and
Conditions.

Rejected Cheque / Rejected
Autopay Charge

HKDO.
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Additional Information

Eligible Statement Balance for
a Split Purchase Application

Minimum Loan Amount of an HKD400.
Eligible Mox Credit Transaction

for a Split Purchase Application

Minimum Loan Amount of an HKD2,000.

Monthly Instalment for a Split
Purchase

Your “monthly instalment” for a Split Purchase is broken
down into:

(a)

We will charge the one-off fee and each monthly
instalment for a Split Purchase to Mox Credit which will be
shown on your Mox Credit statement. The following
amounts will be included in the minimum amount due set
out in your Mox Credit statement:

(a)

(b)

(see Note 1).

the “monthly fee”, being the amount of interest
you will be charged on the Split Purchase and
required to pay in each month (the rate of which is
calculated by reference to the applicable APR);
and

“monthly principal repayment amount”, being
the difference between the “monthly instalment”
and the “monthly fee” for a month reflecting the
principal amount of the eligible Mox Credit
transaction(s) or Eligible Statement Balance which
you are required to repay in that month.

(if applicable) 100% of the one-off fee (once only
for each Split Purchase);

100% of the monthly fee portion of the monthly
instalment (in each Mox Credit statement until
your Split Purchase is repaid in full);

1% of the monthly principal repayment amount
portion of the monthly instalment (in each Mox
Credit statement until your Split Purchase is
repaid in full); and

(if applicable) 100% of the early repayment fee
(once only for each Split Purchase you repay
early),
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If you are unable to fully settle a monthly instalment of your Split Purchase, please consider
whether any other lending option is more suitable for you based on your own circumstances, or

contact us for details.

Please note that we do not appoint any third parties to refer Split Purchase applications to us
and will not process any application that was referred by a third party under a beneficial
arrangement. If you have any questions about Split Purchase, please contact us.

Note 1:

. If you fail to pay your Mox Credit statement balance in full, or if you only pay the
minimum amount due shown therein, on or before the payment due date of that Mox
Credit statement, we will charge you interest as set out in the Mox Credit Key Facts
Statement (which can be found in the Mox app and/or on our website).

. We can make changes to this Split Purchase Key Facts Statement for any reason but

we’ll give you notice of any changes. The English version prevails if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.

Mox Bank Limited, a limited liability company incorporated in the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People’s
Republic of China (*Hong Kong”) (Business Registration Number: 69746091) whose registered office and principal place of
business is at 39/F, Oxford House, Taikoo Place, 979 King’s Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong.



MOX

PHIEREREFIRE

Mox Bank Limited

by Q standard
\ chartered

[ 2

FiRGHIEREREE

REFEFHE: 202451 8530H

FENMELCRRINAE. BRARBESFERNERSE, SHENERNREFERIASRE?D

T35 HAETAE .

FZERAIEZH

il

MEASEESE 100,000 JT=:

BREHR 6 @R 12 @R 24 @R
EIRFRE | 5.28% - 5.64% - 6.28% -
24.86% 26.30% 25.08%

BERFNRDRIBRTEETRIES IS5 IR—F 365 B (8
RIFAI—5 366 B) F1H. BEFNERG—ESENER, LIF
HHERRERHEREAERNEERERNER EERNIT
&

EHBEFREACFIER / BRI ETIL
BYRISEALFI=R

ERRIE

A,

FEE B 07T
EHBERE AR E B 07T
IRANER / IZAEIE / BORWNE | SEREERERARDEIEER, FfHEE Mox Credit YZEX




MOX §
& chartere

EREERRD NS R ALEESERRIEAY 2%, FKFIHE
ZIRIRANERER. RIB—RIFRARIME 3, &SRR
PHARECHEE(E, FFINATRERFE Mox Credit INEUZRIE
EH.

B / BEIEEEIRISIERTRNL | B 0 T,
=

EC

BB Mox Credit ZZR{EZERS | B 400 JT.

HAERER R R B 80

SERGEGRESRIRIHIRER | B 2,000 T.

REEMEEE

SRRSO HARYEB RIS ERRIRDE [BRAESR] 2R

(a) [R&| . BEHERRD B s R EE SR
RFRERR (HESESEANERFNE) ; &

(b) [BRFEEERE] , A—ERKN [EBAMRK]
[R&| 2=, RMRFEEEREBEENGER
Mox Credit RB IS EREEEHFIIETS S,

HPHSHERAR D B —IR M E N B B HEET A Mox
Credit, ZEFSEEEIETH Mox Credit 4588 R, &RY
Mox Credit SEE Y INRIEER SFHBIE T ISR

(a) (ANEA) —RMKE (8RO HREEEKREN—R)
19 100%;

(b) ERMINBEEHSEY 100% (FEEH Mox Credit &5
BEhSAMMN, EEENSIRSHISREEE)

(0 SRHFNEBRASEEESEHENON 1% (EEH
Mox Credit B PRISBHHRIER A SEESTE
7. BEEGHIRERDHISHEE &




MOX §
& chartere

(d) (A0EA) 100% RYEANERER (SIRERIEERN
RARDHIEKE—IX) |

(RBFEET)

FERELECUIBIZRRSPNEAMHE, FRBEASHNBERERESER EEELERIE
7530, BERBFIEME LRSS,

e, BMEEREHEHUE=5RBMEN SRR HSRE, TEASEER= ST IREnSHF
TREMENEIHTRE., SCHRRO PSRN, FREBMHE.

ByEE 1:

. FH1EH Mox Credit B ZIHIITNHEZBIREEEEZ T Mox Credit &R, EERMES
(HEERMBERIREERERR, BHSREUE Mox Credit EmEREIETEAIFIE
(AJR Mox FERFEEUR /BB MIRIAEuEHE)

. HAERETERSARRO P EMEMREEHER, MBfHSENRMETER, =
NERRRNE IR, BRI RE,

Mox Bank Limited -



